PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lang Bakery Company, Inc.	07/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LBC BAKERY EQUIPMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	1410 80th Street, SW	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6880544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-757-8133

Email: georgerondeau@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: George C. Rondeau, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84101-2

George C. Rondeau, Jr.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=84101-2 name change document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0486

500303346

CH \$40.00

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

July 25, 2006

STATE OF WASHINGTON

07/25/2006 885422 \$50.00 Check #12101 Tracking ID: 1141503 Doc No: 665422-101

eng yan nephania ang tikaka and mpana sa

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to Section 23B.10.060 of the Washington Corporation and Associations Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment(s) to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: LANG BAKERY COMPANY, INC.
- 2. The UBI number of the corporation is: 602 524 746
- 3. The text of this amendment, as adopted, is as follows:

हिर्माल्या, राज्या स्ट्रीनी स्ट्रीन स्ट्रीस स्ट्रीनी स्ट्रीस

The name of the Corporation shall now be LBC BAKERY EQUIPMENT, INC.

- 4. The date of adoption of this amendment was: June 26, 2006.
- 5. The amendment was adopted by:
 - The board of directors. There are no members having voting rights.
 SHAREHOLDERS ACTION WAS NOT REQUIRED.
- 6. The amendment received the unanimous vote of the directors in office.
- 7. These Articles will be effective upon filing.

DATED this 17 day of July, 2006.

Steve Hegge, Chairman

Articles of Amendment Page 1 of 1

10221 0001 if301104

RECORDED: 06/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0487